

We are dedicated to finding a cure and better treatments for Juvenile Myositis and improving the lives of families affected by Juvenile Dermatomyositis

With your support we are:

- Investing \$21 million to advance research and care
- Improving care and outcomes for children and adults
- Pursuing promising new JM treatments
- Advancing ten clinical trials
- Expanding the Cure JM Clinical Care Network, with 20 locations
- Opening Five Cure JM Centers of Excellence

JOIN CURE JM AT curejm.org/join





"My son was diagnosed 7 months ago. Cure JM has been such an important source of support for my family an my son. The funds raised by Cure JM families for research are so incredibly important. Knowing how hard all the families are working for a cure provides me with a sense of hope that better treatments and a cure will be found!" - Allison T.



How can I Get Connected?

- Join us at www.curejm.org/join
- Text or call (202) 596-6267
- RSVP for an upcoming event www.curejm.org/events
- Email info@curejm.org

Other resources:

View educational recordings at www.curejm.org/videos Join your local chapter at www.curejm.org/join

Connect with us on Social Media @curejm













CureJM F O U N D A T I O 19309 Winmeade Drive Suite 204 Leesburg, VA 20176 (202) 596-6267